
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012649-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for Exhibition Builds Valued over
£150k at Imperial War Museums (IWM)

Imperial War Museum

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012649
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041061  
Published 18 April 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Imperial War Museum

IWM London, Lambeth Road

London

SE1 6HZ

Contact

Olly Clifford

Email

oclifford@iwm.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2074165257

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012649-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012649-2024
mailto:oclifford@iwm.org.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.iwm.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Exhibition Builds Valued over £150k at Imperial War Museums
(IWM)

Reference number

2324/Exh/3233

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92521100 - Museum-exhibition services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement for Exhibition Builds Valued over £150k at Imperial War Museums

http://www.iwm.org.uk


Page 3 to 10

(IWM)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for Exhibition Builds Valued over £150k at Imperial War Museums
(IWM)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=817336215

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=817336215
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=817336215


Page 4 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032082

/Notice/032082-2023


Page 5 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marcon Fit-Out Ltd

A2 Fergusons Way

Antrim

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

NI051006

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Workhaus Projects Ltd

Unit 21 Seafox Court



Page 6 to 10

Sherburn In Elmet

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05799526

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Hub Consulting Limited

48a Heming Road

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05629190

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sam Forster Associates Ltd



Page 7 to 10

272 Regents Park Road

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11387973

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hadley Interiors Ltd

Unit 4a Ladyship Business Park

Halifax

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06508923

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 8 to 10

Scena Ltd

Rectory House

Beckley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04371676

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MER Services Ltd

16 Victoria Square

Droitwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05288588

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 9 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mivan Limited

65 Greystone Road

Antrim

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

NI622499

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement. For more
information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=817336215

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=856415882

 GO Reference: GO-2024418-PRO-25800750

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Imperial War Museum

London

Telephone

+44 2074165257

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=817336215
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=856415882
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T18:22:28+0000
	TCPDF




